|  |  | Berthoud                       | Histori   | ical Society   |  |
|--|--|--------------------------------|-----------|--|--|
| VENUE PRICE LIST   |  |                                |           |  |  |
|  | MFH = McCarty-Fic  | kel Home Muse                  | eum L'    | TVPM = Pioneer Museum Courtyar   | d  |
|  | Additiona  | l tiers of usage               | and hours | are available upon request.  |  |
| 10% discount for BHS Members on Venue Rentals. All events conclude at 7p, off-site at 8p. Alcohol permitted for private party invitees only. |  |                                |           |  |  |
| Tier   | DESCRIPTION  | Total Hours                    | Fee       | PRICE – UP TO 45 GUESTS  | PRICE – UP TO 80 GUESTS  |
|  | All MFH prices include use of 45 white<br>chairs, 10 six foot tables and 10 white<br>table clothes; access 1 bathroom. | (includes set<br>up/take down) | Or Rate   | (party responsible for set up and take down of BHS chairs & tables)                                    | (party provides additional chairs<br>and tables)                     |
| MFH 1  | OUTDOOR Wedding Ceremony only  | 4.0                            |           | \$550 \$137.50 per hour  | \$750 \$187.50 per hour  |
| MFH 2  | OUTDOOR Receptions (wedding,<br>anniversary, birthday, bridal and baby<br>showers)                                     | 5.5                            |           | \$750 \$136.35 per hour  | \$950 \$172.72 per hour  |
| MFH 3  | OUTDOOR Wedding Ceremony with<br>Reception   | 7.0                            |           | \$950 \$137.50 per hour  | \$1,150 \$164.29 per hour  |
| MFH 4  | INDOOR Events up to 45 guests, ADD<br>CLEANING FEE to tiers MFH 1, 2 or 3  |                                | \$125     | Non-refundable cleaning fee  |  |
| MFH 5  | HOURLY RATE, Dining Room/Living Room<br>or Basement Conference Room  | 2 hour<br>minimum              | \$125     | Dining Room – 10 persons at table<br>Living Room – chairs only 35<br>Conference Room – 15 seated       | Prepared food may be brought in;<br>No dinnerware included.          |
| MFH  | KITCHEN USE is included for warming of prepared food only.   |                                |           | Oven/stove cleaning will be deducted from deposit only if required.                                    | No on-site food preparation<br>permitted. No dinnerware<br>included. |
| LTVPM  | Same as MFH 1, 2 or 3 above  |                                |           |  |  |
| All events   | REQUIRED DEPOSIT, all rentals  |                                | \$250     | Refund will be mailed two weeks<br>after event (minus any additional<br>cleaning fee or damage charge) |  |
| Additional   | For floral set arrangements, event   |                                | \$50      | per hour   |  |
| Hours  | decorating, or tent set up   |                                |           |  |  |
| Tent Use<br>Fee  | Tents are permitted by party with additional fee   |                                | \$100     | Non-refundable fee is for sprinkler security/tent pole damage  | Arranged and paid for by party;                                      |
| Payment 1  | 50% of rental fee and deposit combined   |                                |           | Due upon rental agreement signing  |  |
| Payment 2  | 50% balance  |                                |           | Due 30 days before event   |  |

\_